NII 00000486/

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

L



01/18/11--01021--011 ***87.50

11 MAY 17 PM 3: 46 SECRETANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: D.O.O.M. INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: McArthur Brown II

Name (Printed or typed)

685 NW 79 Avenue

Address

MARGATE, FL 33063

City, State & Zip

954-736-7952

685 NW PsyAvenTelephone number

moeonpalisociety@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

الية. 100



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 24, 2011

MCARTHUR BROWN II P.O. BOX 770068 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33077

SUBJECT: A TRIBE CALLED XI'TWA Ref. Number: W11000004269

We have received your document for A TRIBE CALLED XI'TWA and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 911A00001928

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 11, 2011

....

MCARTHUR BROWN II P.O. BOX 770068 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33077

SUBJECT: DANU'S SCIENCE TEMPLE OF XI Ref. Number: W11000004269

We have received your document for DANU'S SCIENCE TEMPLE OF XI and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 911A00001928

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO ROV 6207 Tallahagana Florida 20214

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

٠

.

•

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 770068 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33077			
	685 NW 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063					
The purpose for wh To create awa problems and and hunger. (2 community. (4 <u>ARTICLE IV</u> The members of Directors shall ele <u>ARTICLE V</u>	PURPOSE ich the corporation is organized is: reness for service and responsibility be partial to our own natural divine I 2) Achieve Universal Primary Educat 2) Achieve Universal Primary Educat 2) Promote Indigenous Rights & Culture MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in the Board of Dorectors shall be those indivi- ent their successors. INTTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO le: McArthur Brown II	aws with goa ion. (3) Prom ure to all of he which the directo duals, elected f	Is to: (1) Eradicate note gender equalit umanity. rs are elected and appoint	extreme y and emp ed: cordance wit	bovert bower	y our ylaws.
Address:	685 NE 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063	Address:			<u> </u>	
Name and Tit Address:	e:Kofi I. Cathcart 685 NW 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063	 Name and Titl Address: 	le:			
Name and Tit Address:	le:Nancy J. Brown 685 NE 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063	Name and Titl Address:	le:	TALLAH		3
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			UNI VINI		
	Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o McArthur Brown II 685 NW 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063	f the registered ag 	ent is:	ee. Florida	94 °C 84	80
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR					
	ress of the Incorporator is: McArthur Brown II 685 NW 79 Avenue MARGATE, FL 33063	-				
certificate. I am fam	d as registered agent to accept service of proce illiar with and accept the appointment as register Required Signature of Registered Agent	ed agent and age	ee to act in this capacity	e place desig	mated in	ı this
	Paguined Simetime of Pagistand Agent			Date	<u> </u>	

Required Signature of Incorporator

U

5/13/11 Date

. ._ ._ .. _ ._ ._